
(C~'0706 mLLMAN 
I OMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES 

GENERAL BUDGET FOR 1981 

SECTION II - COMMISSION 

.>- COM(81) 280 final 

COM(81) 280 final 

Brussels, 26th May 1981 

UNJVERSITYOF PITT: 
LIBF?ARIES SBURc; I 

ft., 1 
vvt -~· lfJ1 

GIFT & EXCHANGE 

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS No 14/81 

(Non-compulsory expenditure) 

UNIVERSiTY OF PITTSBURGH 
LIBRARIES 

JUL 15 1981 

SERJA(S UNIT 

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box





GENERAL BUDGET FOR 1 981 

SECTION III - COMMISSION 

. TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS No 14/81 

(Non-compulsory e'xpendi ture) 

FROM CH.A.PrER 100 PROVISIONAL APPROPRIATIONS 

TO CHAPI'ER .· 20 INVESTMENTS IN IMMOVABLE PROPERTY., 
RENTAL O.F BUILDINGS AN.O ASSOCIATED EXPENDITURE 

Article 200 ·Rent 

Item 2000 Rent 

3.100..000 EGU 

The Financial Controller approved this proposal on 24 April1981 
in accorda.."lce with Article 21 (4) of the Financial Regulation ·and 
certified that the appropria.tionsare available. 

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box



Grounds 

1.. In the 1981 preliminary draftbudget, the Commission requested 

an appropriation of 41.040.400 ECU und'r ltem 2000 (Rent). Tht\1 

1981 budget contained an appropriation of only 36.900.000 ECU under 

this heading becatj.se Parliament had entered 4.100.000 ECU under Chapter 100 

( fu.ovisiona.l appropriations) on the grounds that the Commission should 

negotiate a reduction in the rents paid. 

T:P,e total amount in the 1981 budget to cover t.he rents to be paid by 

the Commission was therefore 41 million ECU. 

2. As Parliament had requested, the Commission entered into negotiations 

with its landlords in an attempt to secure rent reductions. 

(a) The only negotiations which have produced really satisfactory results 

so far are those with the Belgian Government in its capacity as landlord 

of rue de 1a Loi 120, where the rent has been reduced by 25%. 

(b) Negotiations with other landlords are continuing but they do not, 

at the moment, appear likely to follow the example set by the Belgian 

Government; they would prefer'to finance improvements and modernization 

workc The negotiations which have rnad.e most progress are those with the 
/ landlord of the block between the avenue de la. Joyeuse Entree 1 the 

avenue de Cortenberg and rue de la Loi, on which the lease will expire 

on 31 December 1981 • 

(c) The chances of successfully negotiating rent reductions with the 

other landlords would be increased if the budgetary authority were to take 

a decision about>purchasing or constructing buildings. Such a 

decision would enable the Commission to undertake longer-term commitments 

and would have particularly important repercussions for the larger 

buildings. The Commission drew the attention of parliament and the 

Council to these points in its Communication COM(80)544 of 7 November 1980 

on the situation I'egarding the Commission's premises in Brussels. 

(d) The Belgian Government pays about half the rent for the Berlaymont 

and so it is impossible to· secure anyfurther improvement in the terms. 

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box



bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box



-41-

• 
- delay in completing the new.computer centre 

in Luxembourg 

- depreciation of the Belgian franc with 

respect to the ECU (- 1 , 16%) 

reduction in the rent of rue de la Loi 120 

(b) The .forecast expenditure isnow 3.100.000 ECU more than the 

365.000 ECU 

455.000 ECU 

250.000 ECU 

appropriation entered under this heading in the 1981 budget. The 

Commission proposes to transfer this. sum from Chapter 100 (Provisional 

appropriations) to Item 2000 (Rent)~ 

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box



jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box



ST.A~T OJ' APP.ROPRIA'l'IONS UNDmR CHA.Pl'ER 1 00 

ON 23 A,PRIL 1981 . 

Total allocation 

Appropriations. 
transferred · 

3.• Appropriations currently 
the subj,ect of a transfer 

-
Appropriation ppropriations 
for-commitment or payment 

2.026.000. 

369.019.000 
6.160.000 

1.526.000 

398~893.000. 361.333.000 

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

jrf67
Text Box

bfg7
Text Box




